PUBLISH: Friday, March 04, 2011 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, March 07, 2011.

Certified to before me this March 04, 2011.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 1/25/2011 to 2/14/2011

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/7/2011

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Solid Waste
Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Company
Barney's Auto Electric Se
Berne Ready Mix

Hoosier Blue Flame

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Maximus Consulting

Fort Wayne Newspapers, In
Gordon Food Service

Hall Signs

Imaging Office Systems, I
Indiana Stamp Company
Indiana State Police Trai
Janitors Supply Company
Kiess Electric

Gresla, Mark S. Md
McBride And Son Welding
Minds Eye Graphics
Monroe Water Department
Nipsco

Rorick Electric

Selking International

St. Joseph Hospital Labor
Journal Gazette

Top Supply Company
Wal-Mart / GEMB

West Payment Center
Brite, Christopher

Swiss City Veterinary
CenturyLink

CMC, LLC

Zep Manufacturing Company
Hobart Sales And Service
B Secure Alarm Systems
Decatur Veterinary Hospit
Nimco, Inc.

Adams County Park And Rec
Indiana Recorders Associa
Gopher

Bowers, Brewer, Garrett &
James H. Drew Corporation
Chad W. Sprunger

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

188.08
49.12
12,081.63
21.73
140.00
94.50
120.00
4,070.50
120.00
4,620.90
973.50
50.16
1,950.00
10.29
3,507.51
3,775.50
1,405.21
673.40
183.00
177.31
760.03
42025
57.00
441.00
161.67
7,168.86
48.50
128.67
320.00
184.60
450.55
269.48
611.50
53.68
135.00
5,462.83
7,654.00
549.02
211.60
341.84
151.00
273.34
468.49
225.00
85.96
2,710.74
1,210.80
997.89

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
Appraisal Research Corpor
Barker And Sons Wrecker S
Beam, Longest, And Neff
Berne Tri-Weekly News
BSN Sports

Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Daily Democrat
Everett Drainage

Geneva Police Department
Grimm's Auto

Hilty Engine Service
Indiana Sheriff Assoc.
Indiana State Coroners As
Innovative Concepts
K-Mart

Lehman Feed Mill

Maumee River Basin Commis
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Monroe Trophy

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Piqua Auto And Truck Repa
Safety Systems

Shell Fleet Plus

Smith, Teryl R.

Print Shop

U.S. Postmaster

Welder Services, Inc.
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
National Serv-All #091
Patrick Norton

Rudd Equipment

Myers Furniture

Waste Management

Bixler Insurance, Inc.
Indiana University

Don Myers Plumbing
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I
Bob's Locksmith Shop
Northern District Clerks A
RDJ Specialties, Inc.

Deb Stimpson

Zurcher Tire, Inc.
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Amount

31,409.51
27.33
14,743.13
530.00
6,275.00
383.46
511.72
2,333.33
81.35
58.24
119.00
499.17
800.00
80.50
85.19
459.67
1,250.00
375.00
299.49
92.44
270.00
11,272.00
3,059.44
120.00
225.00
145.00
260.00
63.00
7.79
2,708.91
208.00
4572
2,171.00
628.60
130.24
248.47
343.95
330.00
184.66
413.00
35.00
127.99
725.35
804.98
60.00
940.88
51.47
173.25

2/23/2011




Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc

Detroit Salt Company LLC
Wal-Mart

Bradley & Associates

Impac

Indiana Vector Control Association
ERS Wireless Communications
Michael G. Werling

Upper Wabash River Basin Commission
Purdue University

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Kaehr Excavating, Inc.

Geneva Chamber of Commerce
Bi-County Services, Inc

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Deborah A. Schantz

Robert Braun

Extinguisher Co. No. 1

Stationair's Express

Moore Medical Corporation
Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts
Microvote General Corporation
John August

LBH Chemical & Industrial
INAFSM

IKON Office Solutions
Department of Homeland Security
Decatur Ace Hardware

Havel

Adams Memorial Hospital / Behav. Health
Centurylink Communications
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Treasurer, State of Indiana

Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.

Sprint

JSO Technology, LLC

Kenn-Feld Group, LLC

NCTI

Bertsch-Frank & Associates, LLC
Frontier

Aaron Scheumann

Abbey Press Printing Division
Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
Indiana Regional Sewer District Associat
Blackhawk

Glen Wilder

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

84.55
1,560.00
8,378.01

357.83
460.00
691.12
125.00
1,174.00
416.25
1,000.00
35.00
534.40
1,995.00

50.00

3,276.00
128.78
399.50

20.00

93.00

133.30
426.75

1,504.63

9,500.00

25.29

468.37

40.00

3,897.41
498.00
242.14

9,517.93

30.00

315.84
250.00

66.30
7,650.38
1,261.76
1,035.06

36.76

220.61
16,650.00
160.04
829.95
4,690.00
662.78

50.00

37.70

28.88

Kristina Buckner

Benicomp, Inc

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Fastenal Company

Harvest Land Co-op

VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Channing Bete

Troyer's

Indiana Prosecuting Attorneys Council

International Code Council, Inc.
ESRI

Dick Beard

Deb Stevens

William Borne

Patricia Caress McMath

Jeter Systems Corporation
Verizon Wireless

Karla Marbach

Rex M. Moore

Cochran Distributing

Cintas Location #G64

Julie Jahn

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Richard F. Thompson

Office Depot

Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
Association of Indiana Counties
First Response

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Global Gov't/Ed

Central Customer Charges
Eastern Alliance Insurance Company
Courtesy Ford
Confirmdelivery.com

All Chem Solutions

Masters Heating and Cooling
Star Insurance Agency
Travelers

Reserve Account

Schenkel Shultz Architecture
Amy B. Frey

Ken Herman

Matthew Lose

Super Laundry Equipment Corporation

Grand Total
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10.56
49,558.89
29,127.16

22421
1,776.00
127.32
283.94
1,020.79
769.99
2,028.28
70.00
100.00
12,300.00

20.00

46.01

88.88

2,748.46
640.45
30.01
29.98
106.92
75.00
681.95

87.50

48.00

52.80

96.34

522.02
75.00
1,367.00
363.97
5,204.93
380.36
287.65
19.95
278.44
200.68
69.00
100.00
2,397.16
9,000.00
1,722.04
800.00
500.00
76.07
243.75

358,698.65

2/23/2011



